21.2 Should Lessee hold over against Lessor's will, Lessee agrees to pay to Lessor, as monthly 
rent during such period of holding over, for such Premises (including all buildings located 
thereon, whether title to such buildings is in the name of Lessor or Lessee) for each month of 
such tenancy, one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) the Ground and Building Rental paid 
for the last month of the Lease Agreement term, plus all applicable fees, including but not 
limited to any other fees authorized by this Agreement and/or authorized by Ordinance. To the 
extent Lessee ceases negotiations for an extension with Lessor, thereafter, hold over rent for each